OP \$565.00 300962

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM593678

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Richmond International Raceway, Inc.		03/16/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Richmond International Raceway, LLC	
Street Address:	One Daytona Boulevard	
City:	Daytona Beach	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32114	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3009621	RACING PERFECTION
Registration Number:	3006629	RACING PERFECTION
Registration Number:	3009637	RACING PERFECTION
Registration Number:	3009638	RACING PERFECTION
Registration Number:	2577831	RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL RACEWAY
Registration Number:	2685368	RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL RACEWAY
Registration Number:	2753703	RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL RACEWAY
Registration Number:	2743159	R RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL RACEWAY
Registration Number:	2776188	R RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL RACEWAY
Registration Number:	2813412	R RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL RACEWAY
Registration Number:	2640622	R RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL RACEWAY
Registration Number:	2599136	R RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL RACEWAY
Registration Number:	2782391	RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL RACEWAY
Registration Number:	2698398	RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL RACEWAY
Registration Number:	2599140	RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL RACEWAY
Registration Number:	2599139	RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL RACEWAY
Registration Number:	2747930	R RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL RACEWAY
Registration Number:	3220538	RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL RACEWAY
Registration Number:	2743167	RICHMOND RACEWAY COMPLEX
		TRADEMARK

900565751 REEL: 007032 FRAME: 0140

IRADEMARK

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3393538	TORQUE
Registration Number:	5734369	RICHMOND RACEWAY
Registration Number:	4742844	TRACK TAKEOVER AT RIR IF YOU'RE A FAN YO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3866814330

Email: trademarks@nascar.com

Correspondent Name: Heidi Stembridge

Address Line 1: One Daytona Boulevard

Address Line 4: Daytona Beach, FLORIDA 32114

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tracey Lesetar-Smith
SIGNATURE:	/tracey lesetar-smith/
DATE SIGNED:	08/24/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Richmond International Raceway LLC#page1.tif source=Richmond International Raceway LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007032 FRAME: 0141

Page 1

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL RACEWAY, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2018, AT 5:20 O'CLOCK P.M.

3115164 8100V SR# 20181991328

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202356829

Date: 03-20-18

TRADEMARK REEL: 007032 FRAME: 0142

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:20 PM 03/16/2018
FILED 05:20 PM 03/16/2018
SR 20181991328 - File Number 3115164

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is DELAWARE
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is <u>DELAWARE</u> .
i.)	The date the corporation first formed is OCTOBER 22, 1999
I.)	The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL RACEWAY, INC.
š.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL RACEWAY, LLC
IN	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the day of MARCH , A.D. 2018
	By:
	* Authorized Person
	Name: W. Garrett Crossy, Secretary
	Print or Type

TRADEMARK REEL: 007032 FRAME: 0143

RECORDED: 08/24/2020